RANA INDER PRATAP SINGH

House No. 16, Sector-4, Chandigarh-160001 E-mail ID: ranainder@ranagroup.com

To,

1st February, 2023

The BSE Limited.

Department of Corporate Services (DCS) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code: 507490,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051. Company Symbol: RANASUG

Rana Sugars Limited

SCO 49 - 50, Madhya Marg, Sector 8-C, Chandigarh 160009

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, am enclosing herewith the details of disposal of Shares in Rana Sugars Limited in the prescribed format.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

RANA INDER PRATAP SINGH

PROMOTER/ DESIGNATED PERSON

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RANA SUGARS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: RANA INDER PRATAP SINGH PAC's: 1. RANA VEER PRATAP SINGH 2. RANA RANJIT SINGH 3. Mrs. SUKHJINDER KAUR		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC			
areListed	ITED		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting
		wherever applicable(*)	capital of the TC (**)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,79,29,952	11.68	11.68
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-,,,	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,79,29,952	11.68	11.68
Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,79,29,852	11.68	11.68
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	1,77,27,032	11.00	11.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	1 70 20 052	- 11.60	- 44.60
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,79,29,852	11.68	11.68
After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	100	0.00	0.00
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	>-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	-
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	100	0.00	0.00

Luder

allotment of shares, whichever is applicable

rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc). immediate relative Date of sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of 1st February, 2023

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	15,35,67,820
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition/ sale	15,35,67,820
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	15,35,67,820

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

RANA INDER PRATAP SINGH

PROMOTER/ DESIGNATED PERSON

Place: Chandigarh

Date: 1st February, 2023